

Proclamation

- HEREAS: THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR IS AN INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION COMPOSED OF MEN AND WOMEN FROM ALL WALKS OF LIFE, WITH SOME 3,000,000 MEMBERS ENROLLED IN CHAPTERS THROUGHOUT THE UNITED STATES AND OTHER COUNTRIES, AND A MEMBERSHIP OF MORE THAN 35,000 IN 206 CHAPTERS WITHIN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND
- HEREAS: THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR IS DEDICATED TO THE SERVICE OF HUMANITY THROUGH ITS SUPPORT OF VARIOUS CHARITABLE PROJECTS DURING EACH YEAR; AND
- -EREAS: The Grand Chapter of Minnesota, Order of the Eastern Star, has selected as its charitable project for this year in Minnesota the "Gift of Life" in support of the heart research being conducted at the Jimmy Stewart Wing of the Variety Heart Hospital in Minneapolis, Minnesota, and have invited all who wish to do so to participate in supporting this worthy project;
- JW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM FEBRUARY 20, 1982 TO BE

GIFT OF LIFE DAY

- MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS ROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.
- V WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN HE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO. AND OF THE TATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

GOVERNOR

JAN 13 1982

an Chicleres of State

133759

LIEUTENANT GO

SECRETARY OF STATE